



WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

Scott Grosz and Jessica Karls-Ruplinger
Clearinghouse Co-Directors

Terry C. Anderson
Legislative Council Director

Laura D. Rose
Legislative Council Deputy Director

CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 13-043

Comments

[NOTE: All citations to “Manual” in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau and the Legislative Council Staff, dated November 2011.]

2. Form, Style and Placement in Administrative Code

- a. In the enumeration of sections treated by the proposed rule, “ATCP” should be placed between “ch.” and “92”, and “and (Note) should follow “92.22 (1) (b)”.
- b. In s. ATCP 90.01 (26), it appears that “Edition” should be changed to “edition” in order to maintain consistency throughout the rules. [See s. 1.01 (6), Manual.]
- c. In SECTION 2, hyper-linked material, “www.nist.gov”, should not appear underscored, since it is in the existing rule text.
- d. In the rule text in SECTION 6, “92.01 (1)” should be changed to “92.02 (1)”.
- e. In SECTION 12, it appears that an existing Internet reference should be indicated by stricken text prior to insertion of the new reference.
- f. In SECTION 15, “jsp” should be indicated by stricken text rather than underscored.
- g. In s. ATCP 92.50 (3) (d), “s.” should be inserted prior to “ATCP 92.52”.
- h. In SECTION 17, hyper-linked material, “www.astm.org”, should not appear underscored, since it is in the existing rule text.
- i. In the rule text in SECTION 22, “136.13 (3) (e)” should be changed to “136.12 (3) (e)”.

5. Clarity, Grammar, Punctuation and Use of Plain Language

a. In s. ATCP 92.01 (1) (Note), the phrase “current edition of the” should be deleted. Instead, the notation “2013” should be added. [See s. 1.01 (9) (b), Manual.] The same problem occurs in s. ATCP 92.21 (4) (Note).

b. In s. ATCP 113.02 (intro.), one instance of the word “in” should be deleted. In the Note, “Addition” should be changed to the lowercase.